WEBPATENT

OP \$160.00 60443051

Î

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	ORM COVER SHEET
	<u>IS ONLY</u>
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeremiah J. Warriner	Name: Resodyn Acoustic Mixers, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 130 North Main St., Suite 600
Execution Date(s) 9 MAY 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Butte
Joint Research Agreement	State: MT
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:59701
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/443,051 10/766,558 11/652,159	B. Patent No.(s) 7,188,993
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes INO
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name:Robert M. Hunter	
Internal Address: Robert M. Hunter PLLC	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160</u>
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 2709	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kamuela	8. Payment Information
State: <u>HI</u> Zip: <u>96743</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4016</u> Expiration Date <u>08/08</u>
Phone Number: 808-885-4194	
Fax Number: 808-885-4114	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>bob@webpatent.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Roberton Hibler	05/14/07
Signature	
Robert M. Hunter	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	) snould be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	PATENT

700324905

REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0680

p.7

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Optional) 04-0126-HOWE
whereas, I/We, Jeremlah J. Warriner	of_Butte, M	T, hercaîter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar Apparatus and Method for Resonant-Vibrate	nd useful improveme	
x for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number <u>10/766,558</u>		26/2004
for which an application for a United States Pate Whereas, <u>Resodyn Acoustic Mixers, Inc.</u> of <u>Butte</u> ,	ent was executed o⊓	
o "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>130 North I</u>	Main St., Suíte 60	00, Butte, Montana 59701 _ <sub>is.</sub>
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{F}$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and if for the use and behoof of his legal representatives granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have made.	and, trive, the applic right to the said inve- s which may be gran S. Patent and Tradel interest in and to the s, to the full end of ye been held by me	ntion in the United States and the entir ted therefore in the United States. I/W nark Office to Issue said United State same, for his sole use and behoof, an the term for which said Patent may b had this assignment and sale not bee
+ 4402 2 Thomas RD	Maamer As.	, 20 <u>07</u> . <i>RSc 18</i>
at 4402 2. Thomas RD	<u>Moorris do:</u>	<u>BETE</u>
	Jeremiah J. V	BSG/B Signature
State of Anima SS; County of Marcings)	Jeremiah J. V Printed Nar	BSG/B Signature
State of <u>Animum</u> SS; County of <u>Manages</u> ) Before me personally appeared said <u>Jeremiah J</u>	Jeremiah J. V Printed Nar	REALE Signature Varriner ne/Registration No., if applicable
State of <u>Advice (1997)</u> S8; County of <u>19 (Advice (1997)</u> ) Before me personally appeared said <u>Jeremiah J</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	Jeremiah J. V Printed Nar	BS/B Signature Varriner ne/Registration No., if applicable
State of <u>Animum</u> SS; County of <u>Manages</u> ) Before me personally appeared said <u>Jeremiah J</u>	Jeremiah J. V Printed Nar	BS/B Signature Varriner ne/Registration No., if applicable
State of <u>Advice (1997)</u> S8; County of <u>19 (Advice (1997)</u> ) Before me personally appeared said <u>Jeremiah J</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	Jeremiah J. V Printed Nar Warriner a free act and deed t	BS/B Signature Varriner ne/Registration No., if applicable JOSE MUNOZ NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires Store 8, 2003



**RECORDED: 05/14/2007**